NEW YORK STATE RELIABILITY COUNCIL
Statement of Cash Receipts and Disbursements

June 2022

Cash in Bank — Beginning

Member Receipts
Interest Income

Disbursements

Unaffiliated Members:
Retainers

EC Meeting Fees
Other Meeting Fees

Travel Expenses

Professional Services:
Legal Services

Consulting Services
Executive Secretary
Accounting

Administrative Assistant

Office Supplies & Expenses

Insurance
Meeting Expenses
NAESB Membership

Total Expenditures

Cash in Bank — June 30, 2022

See accountant’s report attached.

June

$111,824.63

60,000.00
8.79

0.00
7,470.00
2,988.00

247.51

8,222.50
6,300.00

5,231.25
0.00
0.00

232.63
7,736.73

0.00
0.00

38,428.62

$133,406.80

Year To Date

2022 Budget

$219,902.67
335,000.00
95.82
59,328.00 118,000.00
35,812.00 72,000.00
20,212.00 41,000.00
902.82 10,000.00
75,235.00 150,000.00
106,596.00 170,000.00
33,785.18 67,000.00
5,275.00 9,000.00
4,085.00 9,000.00
1,414.95 2,000.00
70,015.34 73,000.00
932.40 8,000.00
8,000.00 8,000.00
421,593.69 737,000.00
$133,406.80

Attachment #3.1.1
Return to Agenda



A PETERSON, CAMPOLI

:-’ & ASSOCIATES CPAs, PLLC

To the Executive Committee
New York State Reliability Council, LLC
Albany, NY

Management is responsible for the accompanying Statement of Cash Receipts and
Disbursements of New York State Reliability Council, LLC, a not-for-profit entity, for the six
months ended June 30, 2022, and for determining that the cash basis of accounting is an
acceptable financial reporting framework. We have performed a compilation engagement in
accordance with Statements on Standards for Accounting and Review Services promulgated by
the Accounting and Review Services Committee of the AICPA. We did not audit or review the
financial statements nor were we required to perform any procedures to verify the accuracy or
completeness of the information provided by management. Accordingly, we do not express an
opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any form of assurance on the financial statement.

The financial statement is prepared in accordance with the cash basis of accounting, which is a
basis of accounting other than accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of
America.

Management has elected to omit substantially all the disclosures ordinarily included in financial
statements prepared in accordance with the cash basis of accounting. If the omitted disclosures
were included in the financial statement, they might influence the user’s conclusions about the
Company’s cash receipts and disbursements. Accordingly, the financial statement is not designed
for those who are not informed about such matters.

Peterson, Campoli & Associates CPAs, PLLC
July 1, 2022
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