## NEW YORK STATE RELIABILITY COUNCIL Statement of Cash Receipts and Disbursements June 2022

	<u>June</u>	Year To Date	2022 Budget
Cash in Bank – Beginning	\$111,824.63	\$219,902.67	
Member Receipts Interest Income	60,000.00 8.79	335,000.00 95.82	
Disbursements			
Unaffiliated Members: Retainers	0.00	59,328.00	118,000.00
EC Meeting Fees	7,470.00	35,812.00	72,000.00
Other Meeting Fees	2,988.00	20,212.00	41,000.00
Travel Expenses	247.51	902.82	10,000.00
Professional Services:     Legal Services     Consulting Services     Executive Secretary     Accounting     Administrative Assistant  Office Supplies & Expenses Insurance Meeting Expenses NAESB Membership	8,222.50 6,300.00 5,231.25 0.00 0.00 232.63 7,736.73 0.00 0.00	75,235.00 106,596.00 33,785.18 5,275.00 4,085.00 1,414.95 70,015.34 932.40 8,000.00	150,000.00 170,000.00 67,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 2,000.00 73,000.00 8,000.00
Total Expenditures Cash in Bank – June 30, 2022	38,428.62 \$133,406.80	421,593.69 \$133,406.80	<u>737,000.00</u>

See accountant's report attached.



To the Executive Committee New York State Reliability Council, LLC Albany, NY

Management is responsible for the accompanying Statement of Cash Receipts and Disbursements of New York State Reliability Council, LLC, a not-for-profit entity, for the six months ended June 30, 2022, and for determining that the cash basis of accounting is an acceptable financial reporting framework. We have performed a compilation engagement in accordance with Statements on Standards for Accounting and Review Services promulgated by the Accounting and Review Services Committee of the AICPA. We did not audit or review the financial statements nor were we required to perform any procedures to verify the accuracy or completeness of the information provided by management. Accordingly, we do not express an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any form of assurance on the financial statement.

The financial statement is prepared in accordance with the cash basis of accounting, which is a basis of accounting other than accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America.

Management has elected to omit substantially all the disclosures ordinarily included in financial statements prepared in accordance with the cash basis of accounting. If the omitted disclosures were included in the financial statement, they might influence the user's conclusions about the Company's cash receipts and disbursements. Accordingly, the financial statement is not designed for those who are not informed about such matters.

Peterson, Campoli & Associates CPAs, PLLC July 1, 2022